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Meeting	Minutes:	Collaborative	School	Council	Meeting	between	AJ	and	OBK	
Campus	
Date	 Thursday,	November	5,	2015	
Time	 6:30	pm	–	8:00	pm		
Location	 OBK:	225	–	28	Street	SE,	Calgary	
Participants	 Abdullah	Omar	

(abdullah.omar@pallisersd.ab.ca)	
Ahlam	Sadden		
(ahlamsadden@hotmail.ca),	
Asad	Choudhary	
(asad.choudhary@pallisersd.ab.ca)	
Asghar	Khan		
(asgharmkhan@hotmail.com),		
Cadigia	Mahmud	(khadija_mire@hotmail.com),		
Farzana	Akbar	
(farzanaakbar81@yahoo.com),		
Hassan	Khalil	
(hassan.khalil@pallisersd.ab.ca)	
Nada	Merhi		
(nadamerhi@hotmail.ca),	
Nida	Aziz	
(nida_salman@hotmail.com),		
Ousama	Kadri	
(ousama.kadri@pallisersd.ab.ca)	
Raiha	idrees	(raiha.idrees@pallisersd.ab.ca),	
Rima	Saghir		
(rima.saghir@hotmail.com),		
Samar	Hamid	
(shamidkhan@hotmail.com),	
Zobaria	Masroor	(z_a_masroor@hotmail.com)	
Dalal	Kandil	
(dalal.kandil@pallisersd.ab.ca)	
Fatimeh	Rakie	
(rakiefh@hotmail.com)	
Danya	Hassoun	
(drhassoun@hotmail.com)	
Mona	Hajar	
(k_mona49@hotmail.com)	
Mariam	Himour	
(maryhimour@yahoo.com)	
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Meeting	Agenda	

• Opening	Dua	by	Sh.	Hassan	Khalil	
• Brief	self	introduction	by	the	attendees	
• Agenda	by	CIS	Supervisor		–	Abdullah	Omar	
• Closing	Dua	by	Sh.Hassan	Khalil	

	

Topics	Discussed	

• Schedule	separate	meeting	invites	for	Palliser	Board	of	Trustees	to	discuss	their	goals	and	
policies	with	both	AJ	&	OBK	school	councils.	

• Focus	on	ideas,	programs,	sub	committees	and/or	projects	that	can	be	shared	and	worked	on	
between	both	school	councils.	

• Co-ordinate	with	MCFC	schedule	to	come	separately	to	both	school	council	meetings	(AJ	&	
OBK)	and	share	their	vision,	ideas	and	goals.	

	

Decisions	Made	

• School	council	meetings	with	Palliser	shall	be	conducted	once	every	three	months	starting	
December	2015.	

• Eid	Parties,	Ramadan	Food	Drive,	WEP	(Wellness	Empowerment	Program)	and	other	
improvement	programs	that	Palliser	offers	will	be	shared	and	carried	on	jointly	among	both	
campuses.	

• "Chain	of	Command"	chart	to	be	uploaded	to	the	School's	website.	

	

Next	Steps	

• OBK	School	Council	meeting	with	Palliser	Board	of	Trustees	scheduled	for	6:30pm,	Thursday,	
December	3,	2015	at	CIS	-	OBK	Campus.	

• AJ	School	Council	Meeting	with	Palliser	Board	of	Trustees	scheduled	for	6:30pm,	Tuesday,	
January	5,	2016	at	CIS	–	AJ	Campus.	
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Minutes	Approved	by:	
	
	
	
	
___________________________	 ___________________________	 ___________________________	
Principal	 Chairperson	 Secretary	
Raiha	Idrees	 Rima	Saghir	 Nida	Aziz	
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